# Neurodiversity Association Hong Kong Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy describes how the Neurodiversity Association Hong Kong (NDAHK) collects, uses, and safeguards the personal information of individuals who access and use our website and official online platforms.

## Information Collection and Use

NDAHK collects certain personal data when you voluntarily provide it to us. These data are collected, but not limited to, through networking, membership registration, attendance, event sign-ups, or other forms on our website or other ways. This may include your name, contact information, demographic details, and any other information you choose to share. We use this information to facilitate your participation in NDAHK activities and to communicate with you about our services.

NDAHK may also collect non-personal, anonymized data about how users interact with our online platforms through cookies and similar tracking technologies. This data is used to improve the user experience and the overall functionality of our digital assets.

### Information Sharing and Disclosure

NDAHK does not sell, or share your personal information with third parties, except in the following limited circumstances:

- To service providers and vendors who assist us in operating the NDAHK website and administering activities, upon the condition that they use the information solely for these authorized purposes.
- To comply with valid legal processes such as court orders or subpoenas.
- If required to protect the rights, property, or safety of NDAHK, our members, or the public.

### Data Security

NDAHK implements reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, or misuse. You acknowledge that you provide your personal information at your own risk.

### Your Rights and Choices

You have the right to access, update, and delete the personal information we have on file for you. To exercise these rights, please contact us on the contact form on our website. You may also opt out of receiving marketing communications from NDAHK at any time.

### Changes to this Policy

NDAHK may update this Privacy Policy from time to time without notification. Your continued use of NDAHK's platforms after the effective date of the updated Policy constitutes your acceptance of the changes.

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or NDAHK's data practices, please contact us at the contact form on our website.